## ST KEW PARISH COUNCIL

Chairman: Cllr Tony Mott



Clerk: Cindy Powell, 6 Greenhill Villas, Egloshayle, Wadebridge PL27 6HN Tel: 01208 815591 e-mail: clerk@stkewparish.org.uk www.stkewparish.org.uk

## **Code of Conduct Complaint – Decision Notice.**

As a result of several areas of concern, in September 2013 the Chairman lodged a complaint regarding the conduct of Councillor Hambly and a possible breach of the Code of Conduct.

A decision of the Monitoring Officer was received on 14<sup>th</sup> October 2013 and notice was given that a breach of the Code had been found, in that Councillor Hambly failed to treat the Clerk, Chairman and other Councillors of St Kew Parish Council with respect

A sanction was imposed in that Cllr Hambly be provided with further training on Parish Council procedures and the Code of Conduct.

A review was requested and subsequently rescinded. A further review dated 21<sup>st</sup> July 2104 found upheld the original findings that Councillor Hambly was in breach of the Code of Conduct and recommended further training with the participation of the Council as a whole.

The Decision Notice is in the public domain and can be viewed on the St Kew Parish Council website at <a href="https://www.stkewparish.org.uk">www.stkewparish.org.uk</a> and on <a href="https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/council-and-democracy">www.cornwall.gov.uk/council-and-democracy</a>

Cindy Powell Clerk – St Kew PC October 2014